

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Khagrachari. web: www.lged.gov.bd



Date: 22/01/2023

Memo No. 46.02.4600.000.07.001.13(Part-4)111,

e-Tender Notice No:13/2022-2023(LTM)

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of the following works:

e-Tender/ Proposal ID No.	Work Description	Tender Document selling last Date and Time	Tender/Proposal Closing/Opening Date and Time
778663	e-Tender/LGED/Khag/GOBBR/22-23/W-18 Repair of Executive Engineer 's Office Building, LGED, Khagrachari Hill District.	08-Feb-2023 16:00:00	09-Feb-2023 12:30
778668	e-Tender/LGED/Khag/GOBBR/22-23/W-19 Repair of Executive Engineer's Residential Bhabon, LGED, Khagrachari Hill District	08-Feb-2023 16:00:00	09-Feb-2023 12:30

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the national e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks' branches.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Md. Rafiqul Islam)

Executive Engineer LGED. Khagrachari. Ph: 02-333343274 e-mail: xen.khagrachari@lged.gov.bd Date:22 /01/2023

Memo No. 46.02.4600.000.07.001.13(Part-4)111 (15)

CC: (Not to Seniority)

- The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.
- The Additional Chief Engineer (Implementation)/Maintenance, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.
- The Additional Chief Engineer, Chittagong Division, LGED, District: Chattogram.
- The Superintending Engineer, GOBMT, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.
- The Superintending Engineer, Rangamati Region, LGED, District: Rangamati.
- The Project Director, VRRP, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.
- 7. The Deputy Commissioner, District: Khagrachari.
- The Superintendent of Police, District: Khagrachari.
- The Upazila Chairman, Upazila:, District: Khagrachari.
- 10. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila:Panchari/Mahalchari/Matiranga/Manikchari/Guimara,/Sadar, District: Khagrachari.
- 11. The Assistant Engineer, GIS Unit, LGED, LGED Bhaban(Leve-4), Agargaon, Dhaka-1207. He is requested to publish The e-Tender Notice on the LGED website.
- 12. The Editor/Advertisement Manager, (The Daily Manob Kontha /The daily Evening News/The Daily Aronnah Barta) He is hereby requested to publish this e-Tender Notice in your National Daily Newspaper for one day for one time only in 3"x5.5" column, in inner pages of the paper on or before 24-01-2023. He is also requested to deliver 03(three) copies of publish Notice to the undersigned within 3(three) days of publication.
- LGED Web site: www.lged.gov.bd
- 14. Notice Board (All).
- 15. File.

Executive Engineer LGED, Khagrachari.

(Md. Rafiqul Islam)